
LEHIGH (5-12) -vs- PENN (4-10)
3/18/2026 at Philadelphia, Pa. (Meiklejohn)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moulin, Ben (1-1)
Loss: Coughlin, Brandon (0-1)
HBP: Coughlin, Brandon, O'Neill, Shane, Shepelsky, Jackson, Moulin, Ben, Cerwinski, John
PB: None
 
Start: 3:05   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 134   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
LEHIGH 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 5 3
PENN 2 3 1 0 1 8 X 15 13 0

LEHIGH 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Patrizi, Dom cf 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Grasso, Robby ph 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Carvelli, Robbie rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Adelman, Jasper ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Quinn, Aidan 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Tsiaras, Matt ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Walewander, Owen 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Esposito, Joey c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wirtz, Ian c/1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Ivy, Parker ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ahearn, Cadeyrn dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Dantoni, Max 2b/ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Davis, Ryan lf 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Giardina, Silvio ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Betances, Edwin ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coughlin, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gyauch-Quirk, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Neill, Shane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andolina, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shepelsky, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gariano, Ralph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Holman, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 5 8 9

2B: Quinn, Aidan (1); Wirtz, Ian (1); Davis, Ryan (1)
SB: Dantoni, Max (1)
HBP: Adelman, Jasper (1); Ahearn, Cadeyrn (1)
E: Wirtz, Ian (3)

PENN 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Secretarski, Jay ss 3 3 2 2 2 0 1
Collins, Gavin lf 3 4 2 1 1 0 1
Spaventa, Nick 1b 3 0 1 1 2 1 0
Degnan, Gavin cf 4 1 2 5 0 1 0
J Pokrovsky dh 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
Taylor, Ryan 2b 4 2 1 1 1 0 7
Warner, Jack rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Guachione, Nick ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Echevarria, Ernie c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Powell, Michael 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Moulin, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Egbert, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L Pokrovsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fridgen, Braden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cerwinski, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 15 13 14 8 4 9

2B: Collins, Gavin (1)
SF: Degnan, Gavin (1)
SB: Secretarski, Jay (1); Taylor, Ryan (1)
HBP: Collins, Gavin (1); J Pokrovsky (1); Powell, Michael (1)

LEHIGH IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Coughlin, Brandon (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 6 2 0 –
Gyauch-Quirk, Noah 0.2 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 –
O'Neill, Shane 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 –
Andolina, David 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 –
Shepelsky, Jackson 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 –
Gariano, Ralph 0.2 6 8 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 0 2 –
Holman, Ryan 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 13 15 13 8 4 2 1 3 0 30 42 6 7

PENN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moulin, Ben (W, 1-1) 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 2 2 –
Egbert, Thomas 2.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 –
L Pokrovsky 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 –
Fridgen, Braden 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 –
Cerwinski, John 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 4 3 0 –
Totals 5 2 2 5 8 1 0 2 0 25 32 6 6



Game notes:
- Moulin faced 1 batter in the 3rd.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

LEHIGH - Top of 1st LEH PEN
Patrizi, D. walked. 0 0
Carvelli, R. grounded out to 2b; Patrizi, D. advanced to second. 0 0
Quinn, A. struck out swinging. 0 0
Walewander grounded out to 3b. 0 0

PENN - Bottom of 1st LEH PEN
Secretarski walked. 0 0
Collins hit by pitch; Secretarski advanced to second. 0 0
Spaventa singled to right field; Collins advanced to second; Secretarski advanced to third. 0 0
Spaventa advanced to second on a balk; Collins advanced to third on a balk; Secretarski scored on a balk. 0 1
Degnan flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Collins scored. 0 2
J Pokrovsky struck out swinging. 0 2
Taylor popped up to 2b. 0 2

LEHIGH - Top of 2nd LEH PEN
Wirtz, I. doubled down the lf line. 0 2
Ahearn, C. hit by pitch. 0 2
Dantoni, M. popped up to p. 0 2
Davis, R. struck out looking. 0 2
Giardina, S. flied out to cf. 0 2

PENN - Bottom of 2nd LEH PEN
Gyauch-Quirk to p for Coughlin, B.. 0 2
Warner grounded out to ss. 0 2
Echevarria flied out to lf. 0 2
Powell singled to right field. 0 2
Powell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Secretarski singled to center field, RBI; Powell scored. 0 3
Secretarski stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 3
Collins walked. 0 3
Spaventa walked; Collins advanced to second. 0 3
O'Neill, S. to p for Gyauch-Quirk. 0 3
Degnan singled to third base, 2 RBI; Spaventa advanced to second; Collins scored; Secretarski scored,
unearned. 0 5
J Pokrovsky hit by pitch; Degnan advanced to second; Spaventa advanced to third. 0 5
Taylor popped up to rf. 0 5

LEHIGH - Top of 3rd LEH PEN
Patrizi, D. walked. 0 5
Egbert to p for Moulin. 0 5
Carvelli, R. walked; Patrizi, D. advanced to second. 0 5
Quinn, A. struck out swinging. 0 5
Walewander popped up to cf. 0 5
Wirtz, I. walked; Carvelli, R. advanced to second; Patrizi, D. advanced to third. 0 5
Ahearn, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 5

PENN - Bottom of 3rd LEH PEN
Andolina, D. to p for O'Neill, S.. 0 5
Warner grounded out to p. 0 5
Echevarria singled up the middle. 0 5
Powell out at first 2b to p; Echevarria advanced to second. 0 5
Echevarria advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 5



Secretarski singled to second base, RBI; Echevarria scored. 0 6
Collins flied out to cf. 0 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LEHIGH - Top of 4th LEH PEN
Dantoni, M. grounded out to 3b. 0 6
Davis, R. struck out swinging. 0 6
Giardina, S. struck out swinging. 0 6

PENN - Bottom of 4th LEH PEN
Spaventa struck out swinging. 0 6
Degnan struck out swinging. 0 6
J Pokrovsky struck out swinging. 0 6

LEHIGH - Top of 5th LEH PEN
L Pokrovsky to p for Egbert. 0 6
Grasso, R. pinch hit for Patrizi, D.. 0 6
Grasso, R. struck out swinging. 0 6
Adelman, J. pinch hit for Carvelli, R.. 0 6
Adelman, J. walked. 0 6
Quinn, A. doubled to left field; Adelman, J. advanced to third. 0 6
Walewander singled to shortstop, RBI; Adelman, J. scored. 1 6
Wirtz, I. grounded out to 3b; Quinn, A. out on the play, out at third 3b unassisted. 1 6

PENN - Bottom of 5th LEH PEN
Patrizi, D. to cf for Grasso, R.. 1 6
Carvelli, R. to rf for Adelman, J.. 1 6
Shepelsky, J to p for Andolina, D.. 1 6
Taylor walked. 1 6
Taylor stole second. 1 6
Warner grounded out to 2b; Taylor advanced to third. 1 6
Echevarria singled to left field, RBI; Taylor scored. 1 7
Echevarria advanced to second on an error by c. 1 7
Powell hit by pitch. 1 7
Secretarski flied out to cf; Echevarria out on the play, out at third cf to 3b. 1 7

LEHIGH - Top of 6th LEH PEN
Fridgen to p for L Pokrovsky. 1 7
Ahearn, C. struck out swinging. 1 7
Dantoni, M. singled to left field. 1 7
Dantoni, M. stole second. 1 7
Davis, R. doubled to left center, RBI; Dantoni, M. scored. 2 7
Betances, E. pinch hit for Giardina, S.. 2 7
Betances, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted; Davis, R. advanced to third. 2 7
Grasso, R. pinch hit for Patrizi, D.. 2 7
Grasso, R. struck out swinging. 2 7

PENN - Bottom of 6th LEH PEN
Patrizi, D. to cf for Grasso, R.. 2 7
Giardina, S. to ss for Betances, E.. 2 7
Gariano, R. to p for Shepelsky, J. 2 7
Collins doubled to left field. 2 7
Dantoni, M. to ss. 2 7
Betances, E. to 2b for Giardina, S.. 2 7
Spaventa grounded out to 3b. 2 7



Esposito, J. to c for Walewander. 2 7
Wirtz, I. to 1b. 2 7
Degnan reached on an error by 1b; Collins advanced to third. 2 7
J Pokrovsky singled to right field, RBI; Degnan advanced to third; Collins scored. 2 8
Taylor singled down the rf line, RBI; J Pokrovsky advanced to third; Degnan scored, unearned. 2 9
Guachione pinch hit for Warner. 2 9
Guachione singled to third base, RBI; Taylor advanced to third; J Pokrovsky scored. 2 10
Echevarria walked; Guachione advanced to second. 2 10
Powell grounded out to p, RBI; Echevarria advanced to second; Guachione advanced to third; Taylor scored. 2 11
Secretarski walked. 2 11
Collins singled to left field, RBI; Secretarski advanced to second; Echevarria advanced to third; Guachione
scored. 2 12
Spaventa walked, RBI; Collins advanced to second; Secretarski advanced to third; Echevarria scored. 2 13
Degnan singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Spaventa advanced to second; Collins scored; Secretarski scored. 2 15
J Pokrovsky walked; Degnan advanced to second; Spaventa advanced to third. 2 15
Holman, R. to p for Gariano, R.. 2 15
Taylor reached on a fielder's choice; J Pokrovsky advanced to second; Degnan advanced to third; Spaventa
out on the play, out at home p to c. 2 15

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LEHIGH - Top of 7th LEH PEN
Warner to rf for Guachione. 2 15
Cerwinski to p for Fridgen. 2 15
Adelman, J. pinch hit for Carvelli, R.. 2 15
Adelman, J. hit by pitch. 2 15
Tsiaras, M. pinch hit for Quinn, A.. 2 15
Tsiaras, M. popped up to ss; Adelman, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 15
Esposito, J. popped up to 2b. 2 15
Ivy, P. pinch hit for Wirtz, I.. 2 15
Ivy, P. flied out to lf. 2 15

PENN - Bottom of 7th LEH PEN


